OLSEN THIELEN & CO., LTD. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2
First Revised Title Page 1
Replaces Original Title Page 1

ACCESS SERVICE

ACCESS SERVICE

Regulations, Rates and Charges
applying to the provision of Access Service
for connection to interstate communications facilities
for Interstate Customers within the
operating territory of the Issuing Carriers
listed on Title Page 2.

Access Services are provided by means of wire, fiber optics, radio or any other suitable technology
or a combination thereof.

The rates and charges for End User Access Services for the Issuing Carriers were previously (C)
contained in the NECA Tariff F.C.C. No. 5.

(©)
Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 14-022 of the Federal Communications ©
Commission
Issued: December 17, 2014 President Effective: January 1, 2015

(Filed Under Transmittal No. 44) 2675 Long Lake Road
St. Paul, MN 55113-1117
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Replaces Original Title Page 2

ACCESS SERVICE

ISSUING CARRIERS

Michael Shultz
Vice President, Regulatory
and Public Palicy

350 S. Loop 336 W.
Conroe, TX 77304

Mankato Citizens Telephone Company | Mid-Communications, Inc.

Michael Shultz (©),(C),(X)
Vice President, Regulatory
and Public Policy

350 S. Loop 336 W.
Conroe, TX 77304

Michael Shultz

Vice President, Regulatory
and Public Palicy

Heartland Telecommunications
Company of lowa

350 S. Loop 336 W.

Conroe, TX 77304

(©).(X)

(X) Filed under authority of Special Permission No. 14-022 of the Federal Communications

Commission.

Issued: December 17, 2014 President Effective: January 1, 2015
(Filed Under Transmittal No. 44) 2675 Long Lake Road
St. Paul, MN 55113-1117
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ACCESS SERVICE
CHECK SHEET

Title page and pages 1 to 75 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of date shown. Original and revised pages
as named below contain all changes from the original tariff that are in effect on the date hereof.
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Filed under authority of Special Permission No. 14-022 of the Federal Communications Commission.

Issued: December 15, 2014 President Effective: January 1, 2015
(Filed Under Transmittal No. 44) 2675 Long Lake Road
St. Paul, MN 55113-1117



OLSEN THIELEN & CO., LTD TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2
Second Revised Page 34
Replaces First Revised Page 34

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

17.2 Mankato Citizens Telephone Company DBA Enventis

17.2.1 End User Access Service

Rates
(A) Carrier Common Line Access Service Rate
Premium Access
— Terminating Rate Equal to $ .000
— Originating Rate Equal to $ .000
Rates Per (M
Month
(B) End User Access Services
Regulations concerning End User Access
Services are set forth in Section 4 preceding. © X
(1) EndUser Common Line (EUCL) - (N)
Residence
Individual line or trunk, each $ 6.50
(2) End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Single Line Business
Individual line or trunk, each $ 6.50
(3) End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Multiline Business including Centrex CO and
CO-Like ordered on or after July 28, 1983
— Per Individual line or trunk $ 9.20 (N)
(C) ISDN and DS1 Line Ports (©
Regulations concerning ISDN Line Ports are set
forth in Section 3 preceding. (©
(1) ISDN Line Ports (N)
(@) ISDN BRI Line Port — per arrangement $ 2.23
(b) ISDN PRI Line Port — per arrangement $ 2351
(2) DS1 Line Port
(a) DS1 Line Port — per DS1 (1.544 Mbps)
Channel service $ 2351 (N)
(D) Eederal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)
Regulations concerning Federal Universal Service ©
Charge are set forth in Section 3 preceding.
Percentage (N)
FUSC surcharge factor 16.8% (N), () (X)
(X) Filed under authority of Special Permission No. 14-022 of the Federal Communications
Commission.
Issued: December 17, 2014 President Effective: January 1, 2015

(Filed Under Transmittal No. 44) 2675 Long Lake Road
St. Paul, MN 55113-1117



OLSEN THIELEN & CO., LTD

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

17.3 Mid-Communications, Inc. DBA Enventis

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2
Second Revised Page 48
Replaces First Revised Page 48

© X

17.3.1 End User Access Service
Rates
(A) Carrier Common Line Access Service Rate
Premium Access
— Terminating Rate Equal to $ .000
— Originating Rate Equal to $ .000
Rates Per (M
Month
(B) End User Access Services
Regulations concerning End User Access
Services are set forth in Section 4 preceding.
(1) End User Common Line (EUCL) - (N)
Residence
Individual line or trunk, each $ 6.50
(2) End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Single Line Business
Individual line or trunk, each $ 6.50
(3) End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Multiline Business including Centrex CO and
CO-Like ordered on or after July 28, 1983
— Per Individual line or trunk $ 9.20 (N)
(C) ISDN and DS1 Line Ports (©
Regulations concerning ISDN Line Ports are set
forth in Section 3 preceding. (©
(1) ISDN Line Ports (N)
(@) ISDN BRI Line Port — per arrangement $ 2.23
(b) ISDN PRI Line Port — per arrangement $ 2351
(2) DS1 Line Port
(8) DS1 Line Port — per DS1 (1.544 Mbps)
Channel service $ 2351 (N)
(D) FEederal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)
Regulations concerning Federal Universal Service ©
Charge are set forth in Section 3 preceding.
Percentage (N)
FUSC surcharge factor 16.8% (N), (
(X) Filed under authority of Special Permission No. 14-022 of the Federal Communications
Commission.
Issued: December 17, 2014 President Effective: January 1, 2015

(Filed Under Transmittal No. 44) 2675 Long Lake Road

St. Paul, MN 55113-1117

(X)



OLSEN THIELEN & CO., LTD TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2
Second Revised Page 62
Replaces First Revised Page 62

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

17.4 Heartland Telecommunications Company of lowa DBA Enventis

17.4.1 End User Access Service

Rates
(A) Carrier Common Line Access Service Rate
Premium Access
— Terminating Rate Equal to $ .000
— Originating Rate Equal to $ .000
Rates Per (m
Month
(B) End User Access Services
Regulations concerning End User Access
Services are set forth in Section 4 preceding. © X
(1) End User Common Line (EUCL) - (N)
Residence
Individual line or trunk, each $ 6.50
(2) End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Single Line Business
Individual line or trunk, each $ 6.50
(3) End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Multiline Business including Centrex CO and
CO-Like ordered on or after July 28, 1983
— Per Individual line or trunk $ 9.20 (N)
(C) ISDN and DS1 Line Ports ©
Regulations concerning ISDN Line Ports are set
forth in Section 3 preceding. ©
(1) ISDN Line Ports (N)
(a) ISDN BRI Line Port — per arrangement $ 2.23
(b) ISDN PRI Line Port — per arrangement $ 2351
(2) DS1 Line Port
(@) DSL1 Line Port — per DS1 (1.544 Mbps)
Channel service $ 2351 (N)
(D) FEederal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)
Regulations concerning Federal Universal Service ©
Charge are set forth in Section 3 preceding.
Percentage (N)
FUSC surcharge factor 16.8% (N), (O X)
(X) Filed under authority of Special Permission No. 14-022 of the Federal Communications
Commission.
Issued: December 17, 2014 President Effective: January 1, 2015

(Filed Under Transmittal No. 44) 2675 Long Lake Road
St. Paul, MN 55113-1117



